

A W A R D

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. JUDGE, SMALL CAUSES
& MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL AT MYSURU**

M.V.C.47/2014

Petitioner/s: **Anantharamu B S S/o Late
Subbarao, aged about 60 years,
No.87, 4th cross, 2nd stage, J.P.Nagar,
Mysuru.**

- vs -

Respondent/s: **1. Prakash S/o Nagegowda, aged
about 24 years, Kadanahalli
village, Jayapura hobli, Mysuru
taluk and district. (Driver of the
vehicle)**

**2. Mr. Shivakumar B S/o
Boralingegowda, No.189, 5th street,
Gujjegowdanapura village and
post, Jayapura Hobli Mysore
Taluk and District. (Owner of the
vehicle)**

**3. The Manager, Royal Sundaram
Allianz Ins Co ltd., No.133, 3rd
Floor, Shikha Towers, Ramvilas
Road, Mysore-570003. (Policy No.
VGC0302183000100)**

* * *

Petition filed on 01-01-2014

**Petition Claim: The Petitioners prays this Court to award
the compensation of Rs.10,00,000/- to the petitioner under all**

the special and general heads along with the interest, in the interest of justice and equity.

This petition coming on this the 23rd day of January 2018, for final disposal before Sri.C D Karoshi, B.A., LL.M. Prl. Judge, Court of Small Causes, Mysuru in presence of Sri. R Shekar advocate for petitioner, R-1 & R-2 is Exparte and Sri. JSK advocate for R-3.

It is ordered and decreed that the Petition is Partly Allowed with cost.

It is further ordered and decreed that the Petitioner is entitled for a global compensation of Rs.4,00,000/- along with interest at the rate of 9% p.a., from the date of petition till its realisation.

It is further ordered and decreed that the respondent No.1 & 2 are jointly and severally liable to pay the above compensation to the petitioner, accordingly directed to deposit the award amount within 30 days from the date of award.

It is further ordered and decreed that considering the age of the petitioner and huge amount spent towards medical expenses, there shall be no order for investment, accordingly

on deposit being made, office is directed to release the entire amount to the petitioner on proper identification.

It is further ordered and decreed that the claim against respondent No.3 company stands dismissed.

The Advocate's fee is fixed at Rs.500/-

Given under my hand and the seal of the court this the 23rd day of January 2018.

Sd/-

(C D KAROSHI)
Prl. Judge,
Court of Small Causes,
Mysuru.

MEMORANDUM OF COST INCURRED IN THIS SUIT		
	Petitioner Rs.	Respondent Rs.
Court fee on plaint	10-00	-
-do- Power	-	-
-do- Applications	-	-
Pleader's fee (F.C. Filed)	500-00	-
Service of process.	15-00	-
TOTAL	525-00	-

Sd/-

(C D KAROSHI)
Prl. Judge,
Court of Small Causes
Mysuru.

