

Case called out.

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1 are present. petitioner and respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1 file memo stating that the respondent No.1 has paid the entire settlement amount of ₹.1,85,000/- as agreed before the court which was reported by way of a memo dated 14.03.2026 filed before the lok adalath. Hence the following:

**ORDER**

*“The memo filed by the parties to the petition is hereby accepted.*

*The petition stands disposed off as per the terms of memo dated 14.03.2026.*

*The memos dated 14.03.2026 and 04.05.2026 filed by the parties shall form part of this order.*

*As regards the amount in deposit, office to release the same in favor of the petitioner by depositing the same to the account of the petitioner, by following procedure prescribed in that regard and after due identification.”*

Prl. Judge,  
Court of SC., & MACT.,  
Mysuru.